
WILTSHIRE FA
U18 REFEREES
STAY SAFE IN FOOTBALL GUIDE



YOUNG REFEREE
GUIDANCE



MATCH DAY
GUIDANCE



MATCH DAY
GUIDANCE



COMMUNICATION
GUIDANCE



CONCERNED ABOUT 
SOMETHING YOU’VE 
HEARD?



REPORTING YOUR 
CONCERN

KELLY JONES -  07340 272564 

DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING OFFICER

Kelly Jones

Kelly.Jones@WiltshireFA.com
Safeguarding@WiltshireFA.com

07340 272564



ATTENDING A DISCIPLINARY
HEARING

FOOTBALL ASSISTANT

Ella Broad

Ella.Broad@WiltshireFA.com

07483 927206



ATTENDING A DISCIPLINARY
HEARING

For more information about hearings contact

 DISCIPLINE & INVESTIGATIONS OFFICER

Shane Comb
Shane.Comb@WiltshireFA.com



NEED TO KNOW MORE?

WILTSHIRE FA CONTACTS
Blair Keltie & Maria Lai

DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING OFFICERS

Blair.Keltie@WiltshireFA.com
Maria.Lai@WiltshireFA.com

Safeguarding@WiltshireFA.com

07340 272564

Ella Broad
FOOTBALL ASSISTANT

Ella.Broad@WiltshireFA.com

07483 927206

PLEASE REMEMBER IF YOU ARE IN IMMEDIATE DANGER, 
ALWAYS CALL 999.


